Certificat de conformité ECE
(valable pour l'unité technique: barre de protetgoriére)

Le soussigné Volker Walter

certifie par la présente que l'unité techniqueréale protection arriere

marque : PALFINGER (MBB)
type : 96-563.00-00.92-00
fabricant : PALFINGER Tail Lifts GmbH

Fockestra3e 53
D-27777 Ganderkesee

est conforme, a tous les égards, au type décrit dan
la réception ECE n° E4*58R03/00*0383*01
du 25.10.2018

La barre de protection arriére peut étre agrééeiere I'utilisation permanente sur
les voies publiques sans nécessité d’'une autanisatipplémentaire.

\) \A)U‘Q%{g 05.11.2018

Hoykenkamp

Signature

ECE - Certificate of conformity
(valid for the technical unit underride protection)

It is herewith confirmed by

the undersigned Volker Walter

that the technical unit underride protection

Brand : PALFINGER (MBB)
Type : 96-563.00-00.92-00
Manufacturer : PALFINGER Tail Lifts GmbH

Fockestra3e 53
D-27777 Ganderkesee
is in all aspects in conformity with the unit debed in the
ECE type homologation No. E4*58R03/00*0383*01
dated October 25, 2018.

The underride protection can be admitted to contiswise
in traffic without any further licence.

L\'_‘fl \)‘)L\J&% 05.11.2018

Hoykenkamp

Signature

ECE - Ubereinstimmungsbescheinigung
(gultig fur technische Einheit Unterfahrschutz)

Der Unterzeichner Volker Walter

bestatigt hiermit, das die technische Einheit, tfateschutz

Fabrikmarke PALFINGER (MBB)
Typ : 96-563.00-00.92-00
Hersteller : PALFINGER Tail Lifts GmbH

Fockestral3e 53
D-27777 Ganderkesee

mit dem in der
ECE -Betriebserlaubnis Nr. E4*58R03/00*0383*01 vaf10.2018
beschriebenem Typ in jeder Hinsicht Ubereinstimmt.

Der Unterfahrschutz kann zur fortwéhrenden Teilnafam StraRenverkehr ohne
weitere Genehmigung zugelassen werden.

Hoykenkamp 1 \A)\)J&”\J 05.11.2018

Unterschrift

ECE - Certificado de conformidad
(valido para la unidad técnica barra protectorsetia)

El abajo firmante Volker Walter

certifica con la presente que la unidad técnicaraharotectora trasera

Marka de fabrica PALFINGER (MBB)
Tipo : 96-563.00-00.92-00
Fabricante : PALFINGER Tail Lifts GmbH
Fockestra3e 53
D-27777 Ganderkesee
coincide en todos los aspectos con el tipo desenitia

homologacion de la ECE n° E4*58R03/00*0383*01 d&llp.2018

La barra protectora trasera es aprobada para fwari continuamente en la
circalation sin necesidad de otra autorizacion.

i A nl o
Hoykenkamp 1 \»)\)JALQ 05.11.2018

Firma

ECE verklaring van overeenstemming
(Geldig voor technische eenheid onderrybeveiliging)

De ondergetekende: Volker Walter

bevestigt hierbij dat de technische eenheid, ogbexeiliging

Fabrieksmerk : PALFINGER (MBB)
Type : 96-563.00-00.92-00
Fabrikant : PALFINGER Tail Lifts GmbH
Fockestral3e 53
D-27777 Ganderkesee
in ieder opzicht overeenstemt met het in de
ECE -gebruiksvergunning nr. E4*58R03/00*0383*0h25.10.2018

beschreven type.

De onderrybeveiliging kan voor permanente deelnaamehet wegverkeer zonder
verdere vergunning worden toegelaten.

() LWelles

Hoykenkamp . 05.11.2018

Handtekening

Unterfahrschutz
ECE-Ubereinstimmungsbescheinigung
96-563.00-00.90-02 BI. 1

A23447 05.11.2018




(PALFINGER)

Blatt — sheet 1 -3

Beschreibungsbogen — INFORMATION DOCUMENT No
96-563.00-00.92-00 Ext.01
betreffend die ECE-Typgenehmigung einer hinteren Uterfahrschutzeinrichtung
als selbstéandige technische Einheit
relating to ECE type-approval as a separate techné unit with respect
of a rear underrun protective device
(ECE-Regelung Nr.58, Regelungsstand-@3rective Nr.58 last amended by regulation 03)

0 Allgemeines — GENERAL
0.1 Fabrikmarke PALFINGER
Make ( trade name of manufacturer )
0.2 Typ und allgemeine Handelsbezeichnung MBB 98:856-00.92-00
Type and general commercial description
0.3 Name und Anschrift des Herstellers PALFINGER [Tits GmbH
Name and address of manufacturer FockestralRe 53
27777 Ganderkesee
0.4 Lage und Anbringungsart Lage siehe Zeichnu@§&8.00-00.92-00
des ECE-Typgenehmigungszeichens Fabrikschild tkédbend
Position and mounting position see drawing 98:66-00.92-00
of the ECE approval mark sticker self adhesive
0.5 Anschriften der Fertigungsstatten Siehe 0.3
Addresses of assembly plants See 0.3
1 Allgemeine Baumerkmale des Fahrzeugs
GENERAL CONSTRUCTION CHARACTERISTICS OF THE VEHICLE
an das die Einrichtung angebracht Fahrgesteleaes Rahmenkonstruktion mit Langstragern
werden soll, soweit sie sich auf den Mindestardandg : Rahmen S 355 JR:R355 N/mn?
hinteren Unterfahrschutz beziehen
on which the device is intended to be fitted Cisafsame design with longitudinal profiles
so far as it relates to the RUPD Minimum requireamdrame S 355 JRd&? 355 N/mmnd
1.1 Mindestsumme der Tragheitsmomente Hauptrahmen wrdddgerahmen einer Fahrgestellseite :
an der horizontalen Achse der Langs- mid# 1760 cM bei Rahmenhohe R=220 und Abstand az=380
trager des Fahrgestells im Querschnitt mit Redukfiaktor Pffur Prifkraft im Prufpunkt 2 (68%) als
Beispiel entsprechend der Gleichung:
(Merz max. 21,6 t fur max. Prufkraft von 144 kN)
Minimum sum of the moments of inertia mainframe auxiliary frame of one side :
on the horizontal axis of the chassis mile 1760 cm for height of frame R=220 and distance az=380
side-members in cross-section with reduction faBte0,68 for test force in test point 2
as an example according to the equation;
(Menz max. 21,6 t for max. test force of 144 kN)
o = mpyz/t+Pry*az / mm+R/mm cm4
Y Z*Re/ml?nz
E4*58R03/00*0383*01



(PALFINGER)

Blatt — sheet 2 -3

Beschreibungsbogen — INFORMATION DOCUMENT No
96-563.00-00.92-00 Ext.01

" . i . . 11.04.2018,
erforderliche Tragheitsmomente / minimum of moments of inertia B
Fahrzeug-
zul.Gesamt
gewicht () Fri3(kN) Fr2(kN) | ymin (cM4)
technical
permissible
40% zul. 68 % zul. 68 % zul.
ohne Limit | Gesamtgew| ohne Limit [Gesamtgew| ohne Limit | Gesamtgew
(Rz/2=110)|] without technical without technical without technical
limitations | permissible| limitations |permissible| limitations | permissible
load mass load mass load mass
8,5
’ 34,0 57,8 745
10 40,0 68,0 865
12 48,0 81,6 1026
15 60,0 102,0 1265
18 72,0 122,4 1506
>/=20
80 144 1760
(21,6)
Beispiel / example:
Wers = Mbmax lerf = Werf * Rz/2
Obzul )
Wey = 1L2FG/2 + 12 <FPraf lef= 160 cm@ * 220/2 mm
Obzul
War = 750mm#*2750N+380mm=144000N o= 1760 crf
o 355N /mm? et = SOV CH

E4*58R03/00*0383*01



(PALFINGER)

Blatt — sheet 3 -3

Beschreibungsbogen — INFORMATION DOCUMENT No
96-563.00-00.92-00 Ext.01

1.2 Abstand zwischen den Langstragern
des Fahrgestells an den Befestigungs-
teilen der Vorrichtung
Distance between the chassis side-members
at the mounting points of the device

2 Massen und Abmessungen — MASS AND DI

2.1 Technisch zuldssige Gesamtmasse
Technical permissible load mass

3 Aufbau — BODYWORK

3.1 Ausfihrliche Beschreibung und / oder
Zeichnung des hinteren Unterfahrschutzes
(einschlieR3lich der Befestigungs- und
Zubehorteile)

Full description and / or drawing of the
rear underrun protective device
(including mounting and accessories)

E4*58R03/00*0383*01

SH

645 - 1500 mm

MENSIONS

without linitst

retraetadil lift with a traverse unit and a rear platfoarea
useddern protection,
differentlatg of tail lifts shown in
drawing 96-563.00-00.92-C8H 1
drawif§-563.00-00.92-0(BH 2
drawing 96-5620®2-00SH 3
drawing 68:80-00.92-00SH 4
drawing 96-563.00-00.92-08H 5
drawing 96-563.00-00.92-08H 6
drawing 96-563.00-00.92-08H 7
drawing 96-563.00-00.92-08H 10
with index “G” and 07.09.2018

07.002018 | | U)(UA:\C/

Date, file




1 2 3 | 4 | 5 6 7 8 9 10 | 11 12
: o .
2 max. tyre width outside=platform width + 200 Rear of the Chassis
55 B Bmax=2600 Bmin=2000 (Main Parts of the Body
Nellle)
£y Chassiswidth Emin=645 2 525 _ A
= Chassiswidth Emax=1500 L O or & 36
g ; or® 50 or $40 D
=0
2 el d o oo
a2 p° o Jedp° ]
= —LABEL (ECE)|° © © © g[h° O max.300
bl ADHESIyE—Loo o o 'f‘n:\ | -nn(
oocz/b: i o 0 0 0000
.. . ] ] — 10 2 B
8 N®) . ) —
(Y y— \/' | T \
e - o
-
L
6 &
5 S
4 Supporting Elements
| 700-1200 IC
(105) 95 (760/750-820) 1310 (1300) (1490/1480) 95 (105)
| 1 bracket t=8 S355 bracket t=8 S355
Gliding Rails gtlidilng 5585”?/' . L
ee
GLIDING GLIDING GLIDING GLIDING s 0.7 Fo7
= 1 RAILS RAILS RAILS RAILS Shthe
STEEL STEEL ALU ALU N\ )
ST52-3(S355J2G3) ST52-3(S355J2G3) ALMGSI 0.7 F27 ALMGSI 0.7 F27 A o Q D
e 7 V/ A, i -
i%? % ——~ — —— . @
— == e i / :
. = B i ! °
Z . -
= % d EE d == o ®
(IJ \ — O J} O LL — ) O
o i L E
m - - 1:5 O O 1
3 1:5
z REAR VIEW OF THE REAR UNDERRUN PROTECTIVE DEVICE %
Q
- M 1:5 ||
5 bolt M14x1.5 - 10.9 Limit Stop
! 2000 - 2600 angle profil 55x55x8 S355
v and rubber pad or
E ALL RADIUS >/= 2.5mm equivalent component
E F
> } ]
®
N o
D —
I /NI |
O L _ _ _ _ _ — _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 1 _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _
D)
L _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ — _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _
‘ G
POS. Menge Einh. Benennung Sach-Nr. / Norm-Kurzbez.
1 St. | hexagon nut/hexagon head screw M14x1.51-10.9 DIN ISO 8676 and DIN 74361 -10 E4*58R03/00*0383*01
VEHICLE CLASSES N1, N2, N3 2 St. | clevis pin 16 MnCr 5 ¢ 36 or 40 or 50 FREIM.-TOL. BENENNUNG/DESCRIPTION
Oz 03, Oq 3 St. |clevis pin 16 MnCr 5 ) 28 or 36 or 40 Version: 600 it g RUPD (ECE)
4 St. | tube 180x180x5 or 190x190x6 S355 G | A23447 07.09.18 Br o E?szs Gem;g;'gg Retractable Tail Lift
5 St. | lift cylinder (piton rod/cyl.-tube) CK 45 () 55/ST 35 @ 72x6 or CK 45 @ 70/ST35 @ 90x7.5 or AE. | AEMITT. | DATUM | NAME Datum Name [ZEICHNUNGS-Nr/DRAWING-NO.
GENERAL DRAWING: IND. | EAL DATE | NAME
96-563.00-00.00-00 CK 45 @ 75/ST 35 & 100x10 BEAR | 170915 Thoss 96-563.00-00.92-00 H
16-564.00-00.00-00 6 St. |tilting cylinder(piton rod/cyl.-tube) CK 60 @ 40/ST 35 @ 80x5 or CK 60 ¢ 45/ST35 ) 90x7.5 or o —— - N
CK 60 @ 50/ST 35 @ 115x10 PALFINGER Tail Lifts GmbH|STRess APPL. UFE-Priifung | SHEETA™ | SCALE
27777 Ganderkesce |2 BLATTNR |
1 | > 3 | 4 | 5 | 6 | Z | 8 SEPR | gro91s | Zimmemnamn | SUPERSEPES 00-000.00-00.00-00 /0 | ~ o | xx

Dateiname der Zeichnung: 96-563_00-00_92-00.DRW - Dateiname des 3D-Modells: 96-563_00-00_92-00 - Typ: ASSEM



1 2 3 | 4 | 5 6 7 8 | 9 10 11 12
o 2 3
o E Bmax=2600 Bmin=2000 35 %28
8 8 or @ 40 or ¢ 36 _ A
S B Chassiswidth Emin=645 _ 1 or & 50 or ¢ 40 o Rsar of tfhi Cgazsls
£4 Chassiswidth Emax=1500 (Main Parts of the Body)
)
S |
|0 o o o0
g S . o ol 0 =
5@ s P B2 0 e N max300  _
o
| - \ | | c
O o O] i 05| 0 0 0o OO OO0 =
“ P ) ﬁ @B 5 €y B
|| & = T
|l e || [t LABEL (ECE) © ° — — T I
o ADHESIVE S /‘] /
— d’ 0 e Tt | —— °
A E /I’ \[\ oA . .“ 8 |
. . (e}
J—F ' TIRE . °
- - i) | :
_ Y G _ _ mEin ~ 7| | ~6 S
| | i 4 Supporting Elements ~—5
b 700 - 1200 | C
(760/750) (3330-820)
(105) 95 1310 (1300) 71490/1480) 95 (105) bracket t=8 S355 bracket t=8 S355
= a Gliding Rails |
ez Alu - .
ROLLING ROLLING ROLLING AIMgSi 0.7 F27 g:ldl?g IgggsMC
ee
RAILS RAILS RAILS | —
7 STEEL STEEL STEEL 3) 0® 0 5
N N I~
S355J2 S355J2 0 Uy h S355J2 O o)
i | T i O
& 1] 1 / -
| ] I / —y o
i | . 5
'f N [] Il
; E ‘ 7 ‘ N — — © ﬂ
é? ) O
% ) ‘ 1:5 O .
B FiEs e : o
& 1 i ] T
2 B | )
a - ]
T REAR VIEW OF THE REAR UNDERRUN PROTECTIVE DEVICE —
2 : bolt M16x1.5 - 10.9
< M 1:5
% 2000 - 2600
L
E ALL RADIUS > 2.5mm F
L
>
N j
5 —
O
I —
3 -
)] Al
B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B 3 B - 7 B B B B B B ] G
|
E4*58R03/00*0383*01
FREIM.-TOL. BENENNUNG/DESCRIPTION
Status: Released TOL.-ACC.
Version: G.0+ Werk_stoff: RU PD (ECE)
VEHICLEOCLASSES l\iho[\iz’ol\f’ o | nzsaar | ousm | B | ik Gewzgo(g’z): Retractable Tail Lift
, , AE. | AEMITT. | DATUM | NAME Datum Name ZEICHNUNGS-Nr./DRAWING-NO.
IND. EAI. DATE NAME
GENERAL DRAWING: SEQFJVBN 07.09.18 Bretschneider 96'56300'0092'00'2 H
16-563.00-00.00-00 SvflnE-ltlg)lEhllsé) ] ] SACHNUMMER/PART-NO. _
02-591.00-00.00-00 PALFINGER Tail Lifts GmbH %EEFS i - . UFE-Prufung 5&@%@% M%S;géB
27777 Ganderkesee [T _|ersaTzFUeR BLATERR |
| 2 | 3 4 5 6 7 s CEPR. | oroae Water | SUPERSEDES 00-000.00-00.00-00 / 0 L XX

Dateiname der Zeichnung: 96-563_00-00_92-00-2.DRW - Dateiname des 3D-Modells: 96-563_00-00_92-00-2 - Typ: ASSEM



max. tyre width outsideZpLotFOPm width + 200mm

REAR OF THE CHASSIS
max. 100 ‘ Bmax=2600 Bmin=2000 _ 1 (MAIN PARTS OF THE BODY)
Chaossiswidth Emin=645
Chassiswidth Emin=300 2
3
336 28
. ‘ \ - org40 org36
| 0 1 1 11 | or 850 or$40
[ 11 : I | 4 U U
2 HIl LABEL (ECE) ;;
LC e il Wy |ADRESITV ollo ollo °ﬂ° max . 300
T | | s s ez v "R U A P I P
n o e Mot N R R R —_z———kl, —
o 4 I I T @ = — L~
Egi H w i: :i 1 ;T;f =1 _ ‘x\\ \ I
Sr% i H m - - S p—
£ N C et — —
gzol_ - — E= U—— _ ~ x n
L E ol _ L b X
T%i% {750/760} {820/830} 4 5 é
m%_, 1300 (1310) {1480/1490} ] SUPPORTING ELEMENTS
0 - 105 (95) 700-900
— 0w
0 i
oo GLIDING GLIDING GLIDING GLIDING
6@:') C ] RAILS RAILS RAILS RAILS
STEEL STEEL ALU ALU
ST52-3(5355J263) ST52-3(5355J263) ALMGSI 0.7 F27 ALMGSI 0.7 F27
i%? - | " 47/
s T i
L T :
T O It o . :
O . [
< 1
L
)
;‘; n
= = n
o REAR VIEW OF THE REAR UNDERRUN PROTECTIVE DEVICE
5 M 1:5
=
2000 - 2600
o5
< ALL RADIUS > 2 Smm
W
>
N
|5 777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777
: -
E4x%x58R03/00%x0383%01
VEHICLE CLASSES Nj, N5, N3 6 [A23447 |on.c0.16 | Br | FREIN.-TOL. BENENNUNG/DESCRIPTION
F | A21404 [25.08.13 | HAE 1562758 CAD RUPD (ECE)
O2r 03' 04 A | A20832 |11t HAE | m /K — RETRACTABLE TAIL LIFT
_ _ _ aE. e M1TT.| DaTuM [NAME DATUM NAME ZEICHNUNGS-NR. /DRANING-NO.
GENERAL DRAWING gg_%g? 88_8888_88 IND EAL | DATE |NAME e, 10, 05,09 HELPAP mLl96-563_00-00_92-00-3
98-598. 00-00.00-00 s SACH. -NR. /PART .. -NO.
(PALFINGER) | VERHENGUNG ST e |
PALFINGER Tail LIFts GaoH [ggy kb 7 11=j5?
1 2 3 4 g5 6 7 ) 27777 Gonderkesee s | 10.05.00] 2 Ve R | SUPERSEDES SHEE:'g-No. :




trailer frame

. REAR OF THE CHASSIS
Label (ECE) Adhesive (MAIN PARTS OF THE BODY)

parallel strut

1800 - 2300 total 10 clamps with
bolts M16 >200NM ::>
3900 - 1500 \\h
fEra

__T

t>28 mm S355
HIr-. e AL a :
77 P -ﬁ J %Zﬂ max . 300

Y g ‘ :

0 O Oo|p O

A

H
/
/
-

.
\%
: OW
3 @]
;
unloaded
{

o

o
-

u o N o
| i glinding rail O
¥ ¥ bolt 825 £=6 mm 5355 LN
¥ i 18MnCrS Li Ftarm ;
§ : gggsgka°te nain begm t>28 mm S355 X
¥ | 5355 QR 180x5 mm =
i i S355
. . . T Lift cylind
- max. tyre width outside=platform width + 200mm | pistoggpég 223 Ck45
a B tubeg80 St35
=
Ll
|_
I
2
L
0 REAR VIEW OF THE REAR UNDERRUN PROTECTIVE DEVICE
N M 1:5
§ ~ ALL RADIUS > 2.5mm A %
5 { ! - ]
<C . —_
: ( | T ;
X == = == O
o —
L L s N
& T - t>4mm Eﬁ
L — || ]
<
5 ~ 1800 - 2480 |
I “ —
O
wn
E4x%x58R03/00%0383%01
VEHICLE CLASSES Nj, N5, N3 6 [A23447 |on.c0.16 | Br | FREIN.-TOL. BENENNUNG/DESCRIPTION
F | A21404 |[25.09.13 | HAE 150-275-8 CAD RUPD (ECE)
02, 03, 04 s [a2s32 [1nm | me | m /K| T RETRACTABLE TAIL LIFT
oE We 11T oaTon INAME DATUM|  NAME | ZEICHNUNGS-NR. /DRANING-NO.
o) | S AR T mL96-563_00-00_92-00-4
GENERAL DRAWING:13-569,00-00.00-00 'gﬁb‘m I U T Tr—— =
(IF”AL?EN@@IR}) p— XEEEENDUNG BLATTZAL | PR
PALFI#GE? Tgrl‘ L LIFS GmbH AL ERSATZ. _— BI.ATZ-NR. 11: 150
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 3 27777 Gonderkesee % |10.06.00| 7 1MV ERN | SUPERSEDES sues;r-no. :




REAR OF THE CHASSIS
(MAIN PARTS OF THE BODY)

quitiaﬁg frome (bodg) >950

hex ., -screw Ml14x1.5 -10.9
hex.—-—nut M14x1.5 class 10

!

chassis fraome >135, >200

platform alloy
‘91 ﬁ @é - Ndouble folded)
a o

gtidim ral L 90x30
t=5 53%5J263

hex.-screw MT4x1.5 - 10.9
hex.-nut M14x1.5 — class 10
(4 pcs. each side)

CL

bracket
t=6 5355J263

_o \

0

© J - 4

O I 0] )i

S 0 e

C @)

D) O ° —

Q] I 0
LN
LN consol plate t=6 5355J26G3
supporting elements 300 N (welded a=4>
6O0-800 M2 X all bolt #25

= 16MNCr5

hex.-screw MT4x1 .5
DIN 69271 10.9
hex.—-nut Ml4x1.5

DIN 6927 CL.10O
(8 oCs. coch side)

tilt cgtimdeﬁ
pigtom rod ¢32/54 CkbO
tube ¢65 5t35

Lift cghimdeh

""""" piston rod #45 Ck45 ‘ _1c_
fUbe #53 5t35 Liftorm £=15-20 5355J263
3 cross bar (protection device)
Label (ECE) Adhesive 125x100 t=4 5355J263
F reinforcement t=4/6 5355J263
e (4pcs. t=b/4dpcs. t=4)
& -#ﬂﬁ S -~ b
= — - __F LN
=z > ) | - |
L — c view steel gliding rail / bracket
T = S
< & 30
% % + ) oracket t=b S5355J263
< b 4_C_) (:/ (welded a=4)
4p) T
= )
=z I = O ES r ‘
—t O o O .
0 o o @ o § o rectangular tube 100x50x3.6
z ) = = e 0 NN EN 10270 S355J263
§ | P I &?’EE (welded 0=3)
d;ohage S S x ] o 2 & ¢
X — O = < N o © N
i NEE== o L S 3 o & ]
> 0S| H = . 25 92 <
& oL P 2
Eg 0 - £ = < = - plostic gliding parts
oy = El - E 0 S
% 0 E - c
5 £ 883
R VEHICLE CLASSES Nq, N5, N3 O3, 03, 04
_d= ¢
: 2 GENERAL DRAWING: 07-548.00-00.00-00
= a = » ALL RADIUS > Z2.5mm
O
main beam —— €
oo peon E4%58R0O3/00%0383%01
: 6 [A23447 [or.00.18] Br [ FREIN.-TOL. BENENNUNG/DESCRIPTION
F | A21404 |25.00.13 | HAE | ;5qompg| [[CAP RUPD (ECE)
olate i A | A20632 |10t HAE | m /K — RETRACTABLE TAIL LIFT
t=6-8 5355J2G3 I AE.AE.MITT.]| DATUM INAME DATUM| NAME | ZEICHNUNGS-NR./DRANING-NO.
U IND EAL | DATE |NAME e, 10, 05,09 HELPAP mLY96-563_00-00_92-00-5
__________ [ SACH.-NR. /PART.-NO.
(PA&?HN@@@) p— VERWENDUNG BLATTZAN | M |
PALFINGER Tall Lifts GnbH [ame. 7 1:10
Fockestrasse 53 AL ERSATZ FUER BLATT-NK. 1:5
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 27777 Ganderkesee & [10.05.00| Z1mEryany | SUPERSEDES =




1 > 3 7 5 | 5 7 8 g | 10 | K 12
REAR OF THE CHASSIS Vi 10 5
(MAIN PARTS OF THE BODY)  _ S M4
auxiliary frame (body) 51950 (2 pes. each side)

chassis frome >235 | 2250
glLiding rail 30x90
] t=6 5355
I: ": ": I: I Y , o screw M14 10.9
- J | W\ % nut M14
e, \ & '
\Q olatform allo : o] (6 pcs. each side)
- — — (double folded) i U
AN : 'f Er consos peote t=10 S355J263
I I
© -
> ,
O . r all bolts §Z5>3 (
@) P
O @) _ X -
- ' " o 2 Q N
C — —
> ‘ S A 4y A
% % Q@ N \\\h
L - 2
N
‘ Ty
supporting elements <1200 max. 300 %
O
E titt cylinder
piston rod #>45
‘ Lift Cgtimdeﬁ (bpcs. each side)
- piston rod #>70
Label (ECE) Adhesive o oy et
- LN
_ 2 cross bar (protection device)
] ! E-= - 1 e t :4
— ';a R I g reinforcement
= - e, ‘ o ‘
L H < view steel gliding rail / bracket
- T = —
5 m—— o ’ 30
n I 5
oM }W"# % bracket t=8 S$355
S I S— ~ (welded a=4)
— el
qu:) 7 ~ ~ =< @
O O
z ] S o o ‘ﬂlﬂ<)
A o~ ] O O
o — — N O Q)
I () P, . . O\ 0]
<<_() o é é > g 8 rectangular tube
, EN 10210 5355J263
= ‘ T X
¢ chassis 20 i S S 2 o
\/ X E h L
o ~ | O O [
Ll no | @ o N )
= ZA L LN| LN ©
% gl\ ] . . O — i
- C C O 0g]
> 9c == e = 10
— O E e e — D ‘ o
> — .| O olastic gliding parts
I C
8 <| o —| C
S Sl Bl s VEHICLE CLASSES Nq, N5, N3 O3, 03, 04
3 — — —
__Inl g ‘:E'Ib &ﬁ =
-+ ¢ GENERAL DRAWING: 14-509.00-00.00-00
Bl —= - - 2 ALL RADIUS > 2.5mm
main beam . : = _
QR 180 - — = X E4x58R0O3/00%x0383%01
— = ! o o [r2s7 [wse | o | FEMTOL BENENNUNG/DESCRIPTION
F | A21404 |25.09.13 | HAE 150-27528 CAD RUPD (ECE)
ﬁ A |A20632 |1 | HAE | M/ K — RETRACTABLE TAIL LIFT
aE. RE.MITT.| DATUM INAME DATUM NAME ZEICHNUNGS-NR. /DRANING-NO.
o Late IND EAL | DATE |NAME e, 10, 05,09 HELPAP mL96-563_00-00_92-00-b
t=10-15 95355 s SACH.-NR. /PART.-NO.
PALFINGER Tall Lifts GubH . i 7 1:10
Fockestrasse 53 ’ EGEEEEEER g'l_-leg:ng: 1:5
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 27777 Gonderkesee & [10.06.09| ZIMMERMANN 5




2 3 | 4 5 | 6 i 8 9 | ) | || | 2
700 - 1075
— - REAR OF THE CHASSIS
- Chassiswidth 645 - 910 _ hex.-screw M14x1.5 - 10.9 (MAIN PARTS OF THE BODY)
/ hex.-nut M14x1.5 - class 10 (AUXILIARY FRAME) A
chassis frame - min 965 - max 1165 - =
1 1 bracket t=8
hex.-screw M16x1.5/8.8 0000
hex.-nut M14x1.5 class 10
o ol _ | max 300
100 °°Lo o & __o
Cross bar B
—U (profection device) 5 o) 2 |
e -, 1=5 $355 o — 5 o o
I: :I O ° <
| i N X ~ O —
¥ K ¥ X
| i IP=(e | I o3
t } ) |
x A 1 | /
i N N | consolplafe 2 C
| | | i t=10 N
1 i \ s $355 <
! 1 B 1300 (1310 _ | ' 1543 =
\/ / — - . M»—LABEL (ECE) - AN
. L1105 95 NN\~ ADHESIVE / Lirerm ||
max. tyre width outside=cross bar width + 200mm ‘ bolt @40/D36 , , J $355
- \=; 16MnCr filt cylinder
iston rod @45/80 (k.45
main beam . fu%e B95 S35 aLIUING
) QR 1805 $355 /_/iﬁleS >
GLIDING GLIDING GLIDING n GLIDING AVGS! 0.7 F27 Lift cylinder
- ? RAILS RAILS RAILS RATLS (| J piston rod @70 (k45
STEEL STEEL ALU ALU fube @90 S355
ST52-3(S355J263) $T52-3(5355J2G3) ALMGSI 0.7 F27 ALMGS1 0.7 Fz17
= H . =
S ;;!;; == °0
< ==
I | i E
S = 00
o -
g
j REAR VIEW OF THE REAR UNDERRUN PROTECTIVE DEVICE
= M [:5 i
= ALL RADIUS 2> 2.5mm
= 2300
E I
S kR T | Ezcx-" ?J-"—"—"—"—"—"—"—"—"—"—"—"—:‘ —————————————————— kR N F - Lars B o B
< b= = i e B R A B T =i i~ )
l_i_ i | ! :""'—"—,—*r—,_r [ H: T il o i | H
F o ey | | | rbasEp i
F—'—Tl——i— oo 4 ! L,F'“:================================1====================================.=+1 | ] " H ,i
=T L N | | B ) 6
I L'::::::::::::::F_;__I:L | ||___]____; ! L___I___ -__!_ _i ] U
o | 1T
| U ELx58R03/00%0383%0
FREIM.-TOL. BENENNUNG/DESCRIPTION
Status: Released TOL.-ACC.
Version: G.0 Werks_foff: RUPD ( ECE )
VEHl[I_E ELASSES N‘I, NZ, N3 6 23447 07,0913 Br DINmIS/OK2768 Gew;;Ahoi 6((!;9): RC+FGC+Gb|C qu | I_I]('I'S
02, 03 QO AE AL MITT | DATUM | NAME Dalom Name ZETCANUNGS -Nr . /DRAWING -NO.
. . DATE NAME
AL DR K e 00000000 i ST | Brevchoe o 96-563.00-00.92-00-7 H
: - .00-00.00- KCHWEISY - SACHNUMMER/PART - NO. _
WSETLADTII':(G VERWENDUNG . BLATTZAHL MASSTAB
PALFINGER Ta Lifts GubH ST APPL. UFE-Prifung |SHETOT | schLE
oc OUAL, BUATT-WR. ’
> 3 7 5 5 7 3 27777 Ganderkesee TGt 1" o™ Waiter SRS 00-000.00-00 00-00 / 0 SHEETNO. o

Dateiname der Zeichnung: 96-563.00-00.92-00-1.0RW - Dafeiname des 30-Modells: 96-563.00-00.9

T00-7 - Typ. ASSEM




Chassiswidth o
Chassis - bracket - access 645 - 900 Hol i ?qus_ls;/vgggt Al
according to drawing 96-563.00-00.92-00 SH1/SH2 n‘]’lr? jgpara lon
| — 1
o F{ﬂ | [5<] ! M rn
= - 5 36 .
— 1o | | | L
| I o™ &
o o O ]
Pitch 5
Pitch 1310 820 _|
(1300/1310)(1480/1490) (750/760)(810/820)
Chassiswidth Chassiswidth
_ 645 - 900 900 - 1500 ||
Chassis - bracket - access - B min 45 — -
according to drawing 96-563.00-00.92-00 SH3/SH4
T 1 1 ] T ]
C
i ——
\ J X
Pitch —
(1300/1310)(1480/1490) 1800 - 2300
D
Chassis - bracket - access Chassiswidth Chassiswidth
according to drawing 96-563.00-00.92-00 SH5/SH6 750 -1350 _, 750 - 860
Z
m | |
L [ 1] [ 1]
o =
< == —— . = |
% —HH— > 0" E
< G . =
)
Z
a 1320 (max 1650 Pitch
5 1300 (max 1700) B
<
Z
v
1F Chassis - bracket - access Chassiswidth
E according to drawing 96-563.00-00.92-00 SH7 645 - 910 Y . F
m Qle separation
ﬁ min 45
s | 1
T -
O
)
G
E4*58R03/00*0383*01
Pos. ‘Menge‘ Einh. ‘ Benennung Norm ‘ Werkstoff ‘ Sach-Nr. ‘ Lieferant/Z.-Nr. Gewicht
FREIM.-TOL. BENENNUNG/DESCRIPTION
Status: Released TOL.-ACC.
Version: G.0 Werk_stoff: RU P D (EC E)
G A23447 07.09.18 Br PN E?szs GeWicrg é)k(?): Bracket-Chassis-Access
AE. | AEMITT. | DATUM | NAME Datum Néme ZEICHNUNGS-Nr/DRAWING-NO.
IND. EAI. DATE NAME
SEQFJ\?N 07.09.18 Bretschneider 96'56300'0092'00'10 H
BCHWEISS i ) SACHNUMMER/PART-NO.
STATIK VERWENDUNG BLATTZAHL MASSTAB
PALFINGER Tail Lifts GmbH|STRESS| ~ - APPL. UFE-Prifung | SHEET-QTY. | SCALE
zggglgeétrassek% gﬂﬁt : - ERSATZ FUER BLAT}'NR- >1<:<
1 > 3 2 5 6 7 8 ANCETKESEE 1R T o0t | water | SUPERSEDES 00-000.00-00.00-00 /0 | "5 | xx

Dateiname der Zeichnung: 96-563_00-00_92-00-10.DRW - Dateiname des 3D-Modells: 96-563_00-00_92-00-10 - Typ: PART






